

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309 or Amy Norris, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-4312

DATE: 09/02/2010

SUBJECT: Section of West First Street to close for gas main repairs

BY: Pakou Ly

Section of West First Street to close for gas main repairs

The City of Duluth will be closing the section of West First Street between Mesaba Avenue and 6th Ave West starting September 7, 2010. Crews will be installing a new gas main and the work is expected to take approximately two weeks. Detours will be posted.

The City thanks the public for their patience during this temporary closure.

###